CITY OF ASBURY PARK
ONE MUNICIPAL PLAZA
ASBURY PARK, NEW JERSEY 07712

PHONE: (732) 775-2100
WWW.CITYOFASBURYPARK.COM

JOHN MOOR, MAYOR

AMY QUINN, DEPUTY MAYOR

ANGELA AHBEZ-ANDERSON, COUNCILMEMBER
EILEEN CHAPMAN, COUNCILMEMBER

YVONNE CLAYTON, COUNCILMEMBER

JOHN B. HAYES, ACTING CITY MANAGER
LISA ESPOSITO, RMC, CITY CLERK

2025 BOARD, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEMBERS

APTV COMMITTEE

Ginny Otly (Chair)

APTV Station Manager (City Mgr Rep)
Muata Greene

Alissa Deleo

Michael Sodano

Council member Angela Ahbez-Anderson

Kathy Kelly
Kathleen Melgar
Danielle Bulluck

BUSINESS COMMITTEE
Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn
Robin Elliott-Preston
Jenn Hampton

Russell Lewis

Sylvia Sylvia Cioffi (City Manager Rep.)
Chris Zatorski

David Lewis

Danny Croak

Megan Boyle

Bonnie Nach

Shanti Mignogna

DEAL LAKE COMMISSION
Multi-Town Commission
Jeannie Toher

Josh Starner

Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Term Expires: 1/15/2027

Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026

Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026



ENVIRONMENTAL AND SHADE TREE COMMISSION
Tom Pivinski (Chair)
Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn

Beach Utility Manager Garrett Giberson Sr. (City Mgr Rep, Secretary)

Ellen Gaynor

Jim Henry

Tom Kulesa

Russell Lewis

Gerald List

Nancy Sabino (Alternate 1)
Gabriella Curcinotta(Alternate 2)

GREEN TEAM COMMITTEE
Council member Eileen Chapman

Chairperson of the Environmental Shade Tree Commission or Designee
Chairperson of the Asbury Park Business Committee or Designee

Recycling Coordinator Yvonne Adams
Giuseppe Grillo

Derek Minno Bloom

Kathleen Mumma

Diane Pittet

Barbara Krzak

Jen Kosakowski

Joy Morgan

Janna Manning

HOUSING AUTHORITY

Gregory Hopson, Sr. (Chair)

Angeline Brown

Kyle Weedon

Carol Torre

Donna Troppoli

Garrett Giberson (DCA appointment)
Nina Summerlin

LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Kimmy Taylor (Superintendent of Schools Representative)
Diane Shelton (President)

Kerri Martin (Secretary)

Jennifer Souder (Treasurer)

Danele Berke

Werner Baumgartner

Robert Mikos

Jacalyn Sharpe

Greg LaSala

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:

Term Expires

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

1/15/2030
1/15/2029
12/31/2027
1/15/2030
12/31/2027
12/31/2027
1/15/2029
12/31/2027
12/31/2026
12/31/2025

1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026

4/14/2026
4/30/2028
4/30/2028
4/27/2027
4/27/2025

4/30/2028

1/15/2029
12/31/2025
1/15/2030
1/15/2029
12/31/2026
1/15/2030
12/31/2027
1/15/2029



PARKING COMMITTEE
Mayor John Moor
Detective Gene Dello
James Bonanno (Chair)
Barbara Krzak

Jordan Modell

Jill Potter

William West

Craig DiPaola

PARTICIPATORY BUDGET COMMITTEE
Council Liaison Eileen Chapman

Joe Lucarelli

Chris Mansicalo

Jacalyn Sharpe

Paul Weinstein

Katherine Healey

Alexander Mizenko

PLANNING BOARD

Barbara Krzak (Chair) — Class IV
Michael Goonan (Vice Chair) — Class IV
Mayor John Moor — Class |

Council member Yvonne Clayton — Class Il
James Bonanno— Class Il

Jim Henry — Class IV

Jennifer Souder — Class IV

Daniel Sciannameo-Class IV

Bob Zuckerman-Class IV

Jeremy Hoffman (Alternate #1)
Kathryn McLaughlin (Alternate #2)

PUBLIC ARTS COMMISSION
Jenn Hampton (Chair)
Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn

Director Planning and Redevelopment Michele Alonso

Mary Eileen Fourratt

Shana Labranche

Malcolm Navias

Meagan Greenberg

Michael Sodano

Charles Trott

Surojaie “Angie” Sugrim (Alternate 1)
Matthew Daniels

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026

1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026

12/31/2025
1/15/2029
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2029
12/31/2026
1/15/2029
1/15/2029
1/15/2026
1/15/2027

1/15/2027
12/31/2028
12/31/2028
12/31/2028
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
1/15/2028
1/15/2027
1/15/2027
1/15/2028
1/15/2028



QUALITY OF LIFE COMMITTEE (CODE ENFORCEMENT)

Council member Eileen Chapman
Council member Yvonne Clayton (Chair)
Diane Shelton

Patricia "Trish" Zanellato

Lisa Bovino

Mareline Lizaire-Boston
Stephanie Ackerman

E'Niah Preston

Danielle Brascomb

Maria Santelli

Mariella Flores

Noura Huiznga

RECREATION COMMITTEE

Jessie Ricks

Jesse Kendle

Council member Eileen Chapman (Vice-Chair)
Council member Angela Ahbez-Anderson (Chair)
Angeline Brown

Toran Jordan

Vishal “Vic” Sood

Destiny Smith

Steven Wright

RENT LEVELING Board
Maryann Antenucci

Nydia Fontaine

Peter Siegel

Josh Starner

Kathy Bingham

Derek Bloom

Jill Occhipinti (Alternate #1)
Frankie Lane (Alternate #2)

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026

1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026

1/15/2028
1/15/2028
1/15/2028
1/15/2028
1/15/2028
1/15/2028
1/15/2028
1/15/2028



SUNSET LAKE COMMISSION
Sue Henderson (Vice Chair)
Mark Ax (Treasurer)

Council member Eileen Chapman (City Mgr Rep)

Director of Capital Projects of Public Works
Wendi Glassman

Pamela Lamberton (Alternate #1)

Diana Pittet (Alternate #2)

MAYOR’S WELLNESS COMMITTEE
Mayor John Moor (Chair)

Allison Cerco (Hackensack Meridian Health)
Wendi Glassman

Lisa Lee (EZ Ride)

Pamela Major

Vishal “Vic” Sood (Home Drug Store)
Nina Summerlin

Lilibeth Corrales

Kathleen Melgar

Karyn Moskowitz

James Raffone

Destiny Smith

Ross Brown

Holly Rapport

WESLEY LAKE COMMISSION

Asbury Park and Neptune

Gail Rosewater (Chair)

Edward Lacombe (Treasurer)

Council member Eileen Chapman

Director of Capital Projects of Public Works
Jenn Schimpf

Barbara Lesinski

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
Christopher Avallone (Chair)
Russell Lewis

Wendi Glassman

Daniel Harris

Jill Potter

John Scully (Vice Chair)

Natalie Passerini (Alternate #1)
John Hall (Alternate #2)

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2027
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2027
1/15/2026

1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2026

1/15/2027
1/15/2027
1/15/2027
1/15/2027
1/15/2027
1/15/2025

1/15/2028
1/15/2029
1/15/2029
1/15/2025
1/15/2025
12/31/2026
1/15/2026
1/15/2027



