

CITY OF ASBURY PARK
ONE MUNICIPAL PLAZA
ASBURY PARK, NEW JERSEY 07712

PHONE: (732) 775-2100
WWW.CITYOFASBURY PARK.COM



JOHN MOOR, MAYOR
AMY QUINN, DEPUTY MAYOR
ANGELA AHBEZ-ANDERSON, COUNCILMEMBER
EILEEN CHAPMAN, COUNCILMEMBER
YVONNE CLAYTON, COUNCILMEMBER

JOHN B. HAYES, ACTING CITY MANAGER
LISA ESPOSITO, RMC, CITY CLERK

2025 BOARD, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEMBERS

APTV COMMITTEE

Ginny Otly (Chair)
APTV Station Manager (City Mgr Rep)
Muata Greene
Alissa Deleo
Michael Sodano
Council member Angela Ahbez-Anderson
Kathy Kelly
Kathleen Melgar
Danielle Bulluck

Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Term Expires: 1/15/2027

BUSINESS COMMITTEE

Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn
Robin Elliott-Preston
Jenn Hampton
Russell Lewis
Sylvia Sylvia Cioffi (City Manager Rep.)
Chris Zatorski
David Lewis
Danny Croak
Megan Boyle
Bonnie Nach
Shanti Mignogna

Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026

DEAL LAKE COMMISSION

Multi-Town Commission
Jeannie Toher
Josh Starner

Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Term Expires: 1/15/2026

ENVIRONMENTAL AND SHADE TREE COMMISSION

Tom Pivinski (Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2030
Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Beach Utility Manager Garrett Giberson Sr. (City Mgr Rep, Secretary)	Term Expires: 12/31/2027
Ellen Gaynor	Term Expires: 1/15/2030
Jim Henry	Term Expires: 12/31/2027
Tom Kulesa	Term Expires: 12/31/2027
Russell Lewis	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Gerald List	Term Expires: 12/31/2027
Nancy Sabino (Alternate 1)	Term Expires: 12/31/2026
Gabriella Curcinotta(Alternate 2)	Term Expires: 12/31/2025

GREEN TEAM COMMITTEE

Council member Eileen Chapman	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Chairperson of the Environmental Shade Tree Commission or Designee	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Chairperson of the Asbury Park Business Committee or Designee	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Recycling Coordinator Yvonne Adams	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Giuseppe Grillo	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Derek Minno Bloom	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Kathleen Mumma	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Diane Pittet	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Barbara Krzak	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Jen Kosakowski	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Joy Morgan	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Janna Manning	Term Expires: 1/15/2026

HOUSING AUTHORITY

Gregory Hopson, Sr. (Chair)	Term Expires: 4/14/2026
Angeline Brown	Term Expires: 4/30/2028
Kyle Weedon	Term Expires: 4/30/2028
Carol Torre	Term Expires: 4/27/2027
Donna Troppoli	Term Expires: 4/27/2025
Garrett Giberson (DCA appointment)	
Nina Summerlin	Term Expires: 4/30/2028

LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Kimmy Taylor (Superintendent of Schools Representative)	Term Expires
Diane Shelton (President)	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Kerri Martin (Secretary)	Term Expires: 12/31/2025
Jennifer Souder (Treasurer)	Term Expires: 1/15/2030
Danele Berke	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Werner Baumgartner	Term Expires: 12/31/2026
Robert Mikos	Term Expires: 1/15/2030
Jacalyn Sharpe	Term Expires: 12/31/2027
Greg LaSala	Term Expires: 1/15/2029

PARKING COMMITTEE

Mayor John Moor	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Detective Gene Dello	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
James Bonanno (Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Barbara Krzak	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Jordan Modell	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Jill Potter	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
William West	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Craig DiPaola	Term Expires: 1/15/2026

PARTICIPATORY BUDGET COMMITTEE

Council Liaison Eileen Chapman	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Joe Lucarelli	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Chris Mansicalo	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Jacalyn Sharpe	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Paul Weinstein	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Katherine Healey	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Alexander Mizenko	Term Expires: 1/15/2026

PLANNING BOARD

Barbara Krzak (Chair) – Class IV	Term Expires: 12/31/2025
Michael Goonan (Vice Chair) – Class IV	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Mayor John Moor – Class I	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Council member Yvonne Clayton – Class III	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
James Bonanno– Class II	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Jim Henry – Class IV	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Jennifer Souder – Class IV	Term Expires: 12/31/2026
Daniel Sciannameo-Class IV	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Bob Zuckerman-Class IV	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Jeremy Hoffman (Alternate #1)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Kathryn McLaughlin (Alternate #2)	Term Expires: 1/15/2027

PUBLIC ARTS COMMISSION

Jenn Hampton (Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn	Term Expires: 12/31/2028
Director Planning and Redevelopment Michele Alonso	Term Expires: 12/31/2028
Mary Eileen Fournatt	Term Expires: 12/31/2028
Shana Labranche	Term Expires: 12/31/2025
Malcolm Navias	Term Expires: 12/31/2025
Meagan Greenberg	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Michael Sodano	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Charles Trott	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Surojaie “Angie” Sugrim (Alternate 1)	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Matthew Daniels	Term Expires: 1/15/2028

QUALITY OF LIFE COMMITTEE (CODE ENFORCEMENT)

Council member Eileen Chapman	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Council member Yvonne Clayton (Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Diane Shelton	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Patricia "Trish" Zanellato	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Lisa Bovino	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Mareline Lizaire-Boston	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Stephanie Ackerman	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
E'Niah Preston	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Danielle Brascomb	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Maria Santelli	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Mariella Flores	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Noura Huiznga	Term Expires: 1/15/2026

RECREATION COMMITTEE

Jessie Ricks	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Jesse Kendle	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Council member Eileen Chapman (Vice-Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Council member Angela Ahbez-Anderson (Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Angeline Brown	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Toran Jordan	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Vishal "Vic" Sood	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Destiny Smith	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Steven Wright	Term Expires: 1/15/2026

RENT LEVELING Board

Maryann Antenucci	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Nydia Fontaine	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Peter Siegel	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Josh Starner	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Kathy Bingham	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Derek Bloom	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Jill Occhipinti (Alternate #1)	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Frankie Lane (Alternate #2)	Term Expires: 1/15/2028

SUNSET LAKE COMMISSION

Sue Henderson (Vice Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Mark Ax (Treasurer)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Council member Eileen Chapman (City Mgr Rep)	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Director of Capital Projects of Public Works	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Wendi Glassman	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Pamela Lambertson (Alternate #1)	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Diana Pittet (Alternate #2)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026

MAYOR'S WELLNESS COMMITTEE

Mayor John Moor (Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Allison Cerco (Hackensack Meridian Health)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Wendi Glassman	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Lisa Lee (EZ Ride)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Pamela Major	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Vishal "Vic" Sood (Home Drug Store)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Nina Summerlin	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Lilibeth Corrales	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Kathleen Melgar	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Karyn Moskowitz	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
James Raffone	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Destiny Smith	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Ross Brown	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
Holly Rapport	Term Expires: 1/15/2026

WESLEY LAKE COMMISSION

Asbury Park and Neptune	
Gail Rosewater (Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Edward Lacombe (Treasurer)	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Council member Eileen Chapman	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Director of Capital Projects of Public Works	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Jenn Schimpf	Term Expires: 1/15/2027
Barbara Lesinski	Term Expires: 1/15/2025

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Christopher Avallone (Chair)	Term Expires: 1/15/2028
Russell Lewis	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Wendi Glassman	Term Expires: 1/15/2029
Daniel Harris	Term Expires: 1/15/2025
Jill Potter	Term Expires: 1/15/2025
John Scully (Vice Chair)	Term Expires: 12/31/2026
Natalie Passerini (Alternate #1)	Term Expires: 1/15/2026
John Hall (Alternate #2)	Term Expires: 1/15/2027